BY ALDS. BORKWOSKI, JOHSNON, RAINEY, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS,

Resolution congratulating Joel Wallach on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.

WHEREAS.

JOEL WALLOCH

retired with pride and satisfaction as a plan examiner with the Department of Neighborhood Services on September 11, 2020 after more than 42 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Joel Walloch started his career in 1988 working for the City of Milwaukee as a building construction inspector, working to develop and maintain an estimation and appraisal system for low-income housing and submitting billing to the Community Development Authority; and

WHEREAS, Joel Walloch then worked as a district building construction inspector (starting in 1996) for more than 21 years where he evaluated and inspected new construction projects and homes from start to finish, and also spent a significant amount of time training new inspectors for the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Joel Walloch finished his career working as a DNS plan examiner for the City of Milwaukee where he examined and reviewed new plans for projects, assisted citizens with project questions, and also assisted other plan examiners and Development Center Staff; and

WHEREAS, Joel Walloch gained and displayed expertise through his work, performed with confidence and skill during his employment, completely meeting the challenges of his responsibilities as a plan examiner during his lengthy term of service to the City of Milwaukee and the Department of Neighborhood Services; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Joel Walloch on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Joel Walloch, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Mark A. Borkowski, Cavalier Johnson, Khalif J. Rainey, Nikiya Dodd, Scott Spiker, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez and Chantia Lewis and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 22, 2020.